OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2011E-001



COMPLAINANT:	DAVID MANUTA
			431 GORDON AVE.	
			WAVERLY, OH  45690
740-947-7998
												

RESPONDENT:	JOHN G. HARBERT
16160 US 23 N
WAVERLY, OH  45690

BEST ADDRESS:	107 GLOUGH ST.
WAVERLY, OH  45690


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	 	PIKE COUNTY COMMISSIONER

	
ELECTION:		11/2/2010


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:	3/10/2010 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.

OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-002


COMPLAINANT:	FRANK BONA			COUNSEL:  JOSEPH DUBYAK
			4760 BRAINARD ROAD		4139 LANDER RD.
			ORANGE VILLAGE, OH 44022	ORANGE VILLAGE, OH 44022
216-464-5429				440-248-4882
440-248-3463				216-241-0300

			
RESPONDENT:	MARK A. PARKS JR.
			FRIENDS OF ORANGE VILLAGE
4900 LANDER RD.
ORANGE VILLAGE, OH 44022
440-519-1814

LISA PERRY
COUNCILWOMAN OF ORANGE VILLAGE
4805 LANDER RD.
ORANGE VILLAGE, OH 44022
440-439-2699

KATHY U. MULCAHY
MAYOR OF ORANGE VILLAGE
3861-a LANDER RD.
ORANGE VILLAGE, OH 44022
216-831-1840

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A)(1),(2) & (3) (FAILURE TO FILE TRUE AND ITEMIZED STATEMENTS)
	§3517.10(B)(4)(b)(i) AND §3517.10(E)(1) (FAILURE TO PROVIDE THE FULL NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONS FOM WHOM CONTRIBUTIONS ARE RECEIVED)
	§3517.10(D)(3)(d)(4) (RECEIPTED BILLS, STATED PURPOSES OF EXPENDITURES AND STATEMENTS OF EXPENDITURES NOT FILED)
§3517.13(B),(C),(D) & (E) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.13(G)(1) (CONCEALMENT)
§3517.20(B)(1) (INCOMPLETE, INACCURATE OR NO DISCLAIMER)
	
OFFICE:	 	
	
ELECTION:		

PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	4/7/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.13(E) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION AND FOUND NO VIOLATION AS TO ALL OTHER ALLEGATIONS.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2011G-003


COMPLAINANT:	WOOLPERT INC. PAC (C00479899)       COUNSEL: 	JAMES B. HADDEN, ESQ.
			MARK W. HABERSTROH, TREASURER		MICHAEL WEHRKAMP, ESQ.
			4454 IDEA CENTER BLVD.		PORTER, WRIGHT, MORRIS & ARTHUR LLP.
			DAYTON, OH 45430					41 S. HIGH ST.  STE. 2800-3200
			937-461-5660						COLUMBUS, OH 43215-6194
												

RESPONDENT:	SELF REFERRAL



ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.107 (FEDERAL POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTIES)
	
	
OFFICE:
	 	
	
ELECTION:	
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION:	3/10/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.107 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET


	CASE NO. 2011G-004


COMPLAINANT:	F. PATRICK CUNNANE FOR GOVERNOR
			MARY BETH CUNNANE, TREASURER
			13312 CLARIDON TROY RD.
			BURTON, OH 44021
			440-635-0256
			440-478-0936
												

RESPONDENT:	SELF REFERRAL



ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (CONTRIBUTIONS AND EXPENDITURES)
	
	
OFFICE:
	 	
	
ELECTION:	
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION:	3/10/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-005
	(PAGE 1 OF 2)

COMPLAINANT:	SARAH SLAVIK	COUNSEL:  	MEGAN KELLEY
			111 E BLENKNER ST			HAYMAN & KELLEY, LLC
			COLUMBUS, OH 43206		3010 HAYDEN RD
								COLS., OH 43235
								614 336-2868
							FAX:	614 448-9426

					           CO COUNSEL: 	JOSEPH SANDLER, ESQ.
								NEIL REIFF, ESQ.
								300 M. STREET  STE. 1102
								WASHINGTON, DC 20003

												
RESPONDENTS:	WILLIAM BATCHELDER		COUNSEL: 	DONALD BREY
			435 EAST SMITH RD
			MEDINA OH 44256
			
			MATT HUFFMAN			COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			2220 MERIT AVE	
			LIMA, OH 45805
			
			OHIO HOUSE REP ORG CMTE	COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			J MATTHEW YUSKEWICH, TREASURER
			4679 WINTERSET DR
			COLUMBUS, OH 43220

			REPUBLICAN STATE LEADERSHIP CMTE  COUNSEL: MARIA ARMSTRONG
			ED GILLESPIE, CHAIRMAN				        BRICKER & ECKLER
			1800 DIAGONAL ROAD 				        100 S. THIRD ST.
			SUITE 230						        COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314

			OHIO REPUBLICAN PARTY		COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			KEVIN DEWINE, CHAIRMAN
			211 S FIFTH ST
			COLUMBUS, OH 43214
	
			ANNE GONZALES			COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			335 WILDWOOD DR		
			WESTERVILLE, OH 43081
			
			CITIZENS FOR ANNE GONZALES 	COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			WILLIAM L CURLIS, TREASURER
			865 MACON ALLEY
			COLUMBUS, OH 43206
	

	CASE NO. 2011G-005
	(PAGE 2 OF 2)

			

			BOB PETERSON			COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			PETERSON FOR GOOD GOVERNMENT
			TIMOTHY CORCORAN, TREASURER
			5564 GRASSY BRANCH ROAD
			SABINA, OH 45169

	

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.102(B)(1)(a)(iii) ,(v) AND (C)(3)(a)(EXCEEDED CONTRIBUTION LIMITS)
	§3517.102(B)(1)(a)(v)  AND (C)(5)(b)(EXCEEDED CONTRIBUTION LIMITS)
	§3599.03(A)(1)(CORPORATE CONTRIBUTIONS)
	§3517.105(B)(1) AND §3517.20(INACCURATE DISCLAIMER)	
	§3517.13(G)(CONCEALMENT)
	§3517.10(D)(3)(d) (OPERATING A SECOND CAMPAIGN FUND)
	§3517.081 (MULTIPLE CAMPAIGN COMMITTEES)
	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE THE REQUIRED REPORTS)
	
	
OFFICE:	OHIO HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
	 	
	
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 2, 2011
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION:	5/12/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-006
	

COMPLAINANT:	DEBBIE PHILLIPS	COUNSEL:  	MEGAN KELLEY
			48 HUDSON AVE			HAYMAN & KELLEY, LLC
			ATHENS, OH 45701			3010 HAYDEN RD
								COLS., OH 43235
								614 336-2868
							FAX:	614 448-9426
												
RESPONDENTS:	WILLIAM BATCHELDER		COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			435 EAST SMITH RD
			MEDINA OH 44256
			
			MATT HUFFMAN			COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			2220 MERIT AVE	
			LIMA, OH 45805
			
			OHIO HOUSE REP. ORG. CMTE	COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			J MATTHEW YUSKEWICH, TREASURER
			4679 WINTERSET DR
			COLUMBUS, OH 43220

			OHIO REPUBLICAN PARTY		COUNSEL:	DONALD BREY
			KEVIN DEWINE, CHAIRMAN
			211 S FIFTH ST
			COLUMBUS, OH 43214

			TRENTON W. CHANEY
			78 SETTY ROAD
			ALBANY, OH 45710

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(A)(1) (PLACE A PERSON TO SERVE AS AN AGENT OR EMPLOYEE IN THE ELECTION CAMPAIGN FOR THE PURPOSE OF REPORTING INFORMATION TO THE EMPLOYEE’S EMPLOYER)
	
OFFICE:	OHIO HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
		
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 2, 2011

PRIORS:

DISPOSITION            5/12/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(A)(1) AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.

OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-007
	PAGE 1 OF 2
	
COMPLAINANT:	ANGIL COREY
			DELLINGER DR.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324
			937-271-7388							
			
RESPONDENTS:	DAVID TAYLOR				COUNSEL: DAVID PODGURSKI
			FAIRBORN CITY SCHOOL BOARD PRESIDENT
			1474 MEADOWLANDS DR.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324

			DAVE SCARBERRY				COUNSEL: DAVID PODGURSKI
			FAIRBORN CITY SCHOOL SUPERINTENDENT
			1160 SANCTUARY DR.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324

			TES LITTLE					COUNSEL: DAVID PODGURSKI
			FAIRBORN CITY SCHOOL BOARD VICE PRESIDENT
			2958 OLD SPRINGS RD.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324

			TOM SWAIM					COUNSEL: DAVID PODGURSKI
			FAIRBORN CITY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER
			309  BOWMAN DR.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324

			ANGIE BOTKINS				COUNSEL: DAVID PODGURSKI
			FAIRBORN CITY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER
			226 W. FUNDERBURG RD.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324
	         
             AND:	325 N. THIRD ST.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324

			BOB CARICO					COUNSEL: DAVID PODGURSKI
			FAIRBORN CITY SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER
			327 BOWMAN DR.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324


ALLEGATIONS:	§3315.07(C)(1) (OMMISSION OF A SCHOOL TO USE PUBLIC FUNDS TO SUPPORT A BALLOT ISSUE)
§3517.20 (IMPROPER, MISSING OR NO DISCLAIMER)
§3517.22 (FALSE STATEMENTS)


	
						CASE NO.  2011E-007
						PAGE 2 OF 2

OFFICE:	FAIRBORN SCHOOL LEVY
	 	
	
ELECTION:		MAY 2011
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION	4/28/2011  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED RESPONDENTS TESS LITTLE, TOM SWAIM, ANGIE BOTKINS AND BOB CARICO FROM THE COMPLAINT.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 AGAINST THE REMAINING RESPONDENTS.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-008
	

COMPLAINANT:	ANDREW M. OSER	COUNSEL:  	LARRY S HAYMAN
			1006 OXFORD AVE. NE		HAYMAN & KELLEY, LLC
			MASSILLON, OH 44646		3010 HAYDEN RD
								COLS., OH 43235
								614 336-2868
							FAX:	614 448-9426
												
RESPONDENTS:	FRANCIS H. CICCHINELLI, JR     COUNSEL:  COREY COLOMBO
			CITIZENS FOR CICCHINELLI COMMITTEE	    550 E WALNUT ST	
			JOY M CICCHINELLI, TREASURER		    COLS., OH 43215
			2105 CYPRESS DRIVE SE
			MASSILLON, OH 44646
			
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)


	
OFFICE:	MASSILLON MAYOR
	 	
	
ELECTION:		MAY 3, 2011
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION	4/7/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE 
WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-009
	

COMPLAINANT:	JEAN A. ANDERSON
			3240 EDGEWATER DR.
			VERMILION, OH  44089
			440-213-3058
			jeansladybug@netscape.net
								
												
RESPONDENTS:	EILEEN BULAN, MAYOR
			CITY OF VERMILION
			5511 LIBERTY AVE.
			VERMILION, OH 44089
			440-204-2404
			eileenbulan@vermilion.net 
			
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.13 (CONTRACT BAR)


	
OFFICE:	VERMILION MAYOR
	 	
	
ELECTION:		11/4/2010
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION	9/8/2011  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-010
	

COMPLAINANT:	ROBERT KAPITAN
			5385 MILLWOOD DR.
			BROADVIEW HTS., OH  44147
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	INTEGRATED MANAGEMENT CORP
			C/O FRANK BARLONE
			6838 CHAFFEE COURT
			BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.082 (FAILURE TO FILE A STATEMENT OF ORGANIZATION)
	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
	§3517.105 (INDEPENDENT CAMPAIGN EXPENDITURES)
	§3517.20 (IMPROPER, INACCURATE, OR NO DISCLAIMER)

	
OFFICE:	LEVY
	 	
	
ELECTION:		5/3/2011
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION	07/21/2011 THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-011
	

COMPLAINANT:	KENNETH CLAYPOOLE
			10221 GLOUCESTER RD.
			STREETSBORO, OH 44241
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	ARTHUR SCOTT
			THE COMMITTEE TO ELECT ARTHUR SCOTT MAYOR
			ARTHUR SCOTT, TREASURER
			1306 SHAWNE TRAIL
			STREETSBORO, OH 44241
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENTS)

	
OFFICE:	
	 	
	
ELECTION:		5/3/2011
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION	04/28/2011 THE COMMISSIONFOUND NO PROBABLE CAUSE AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT 





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-012
	

COMPLAINANT:	MATT LYNCH				COUNSEL:  	DAVID LYNCH
			17392 SUGAR HILL TRAIL			    	29311 EUCLID AVE
			CHAGRIN FALLS, OH 44023				WICKLIFFE, OH 44092
										440 278-4246
										440 278-4249 (fax)
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	DENNIS COYNE			COUNSEL:	RITCHEY HOLLENBAUGH
			COYNE FOR JUDGE COMMITTEE			CARLILE PATCHEN &
			12171 BARDWELL DR.				MURPHY LLP
			CHESTERLAND, OH 44026				366 E BROAD ST
										COLS., OH 43215
										614 228-6135
										614 221-0216 (fax)

			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(8) (FALSE STATEMENTS)

	
OFFICE:	CHARDON MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE
	 	
	
ELECTION:		5/3/2011
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION:	04/28/2011 THE COMMISSION SET THE MATTER FOR A HEARING A DATE TO BE DETERMINED.	




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-013
	

COMPLAINANT:	MARY K BROWN
			599 CONCORD CIRCLE
			BEREA, OHIO 44017
			440 503-2042 (C)
			440 243-3163 (H)
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	JOANNA HAMRICK
			355 FAIR ST
			BEREA, OHIO 44017
			440 816-9799
			
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(8) (FALSE STATEMENTS)

	
OFFICE:	BEREA CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT
	 	
	
ELECTION:		MAY 3, 2011 
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION	04/28/2011 THE COMMISSIONFOUND NO PROBABLE CAUSE AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-014
	

COMPLAINANT:	STACEY VADAJ
			1166 GAYNELLE AVE
			STREETSBORO, OH 44241
			330 626-4499
			330 687-5383
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	BRETT MCCLAFFERTY
			THE MCCLAFFERTY FOR MAYOR COMMITTEE
			BRETT MCCLAFFERTY, TREASURER 
			8261 DIAGONAL RD
			STREETSBORO, OH 44241
			
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(2) AND (10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)

	
OFFICE:	MAYOR OF STREETSBORO 		 	
	
ELECTION:		MAY 3, 2011 
	

PRIORS:
		

DISPOSITION:	05/12/2011 THE COMMISSION FOUND PROBABLE CAUSE OF A 	VIOLATION AS TO THE FACEBOOK PAGE.  ALLOTHER ALLEGATIONS 	WERE DISMISSED.  

8/18/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF §3517.21(B)(2) BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(B)(10) AS THIS SECTION OF OHIO LAW DOES NOT APPLY TO THE ALLEGATIONS THAT WERE PRESENTED TO THE COMMISSION.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-015
	

COMPLAINANT:	ANGIL C. COREY
			727 STONEYBROOK TRAIL
			FAIRBORN, OH  45324
			937-369-1220
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	PUT FAIRBORN KIDS FIRST PAC
			CHRISTINE C. LORENZETTI, TREASURER
			1302 PONDEROSA COURT
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324

			PAMELA S. GAYHEART, MEMBER AND SCHOOL BOARD LIAISON
			PUBLIC AFFAIRS FCS AND PUT FAIRBORN KIDS FIRST
			1309 PONDEROSA CT.
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324

			MICHAEL (SKIP) MILLER, CO-CHAIRMAN
			PUT FAIRBORN KIDS FIRST
			22 CIRCLE DRIVE
			FAIRBORN, OH  45324

			RANA DIEHL, CO-CHAIRMAN
			PUT FAIRBORN KIDS FIRST
			64 CIRCLE DRIVE
			FAIRBORN, OH 45324
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)

	
OFFICE:	LEVY ISSUE 2		 	
	
ELECTION:		MAY  2011 
	

PRIORS:		2011E-007
		

DISPOSITION:	 07/21/2011 THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN NOT TO IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-016
	

COMPLAINANT:	JAMES ANTHONY ZARIFIS
			P.O. BOX 88
			COUNTY ROAD 281
			SULLIVAN, OH  44880-0010
			419-736-2543
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	BLACK RIVER LEVY COMMITTEE
BEV SCHIEFELBEIN, TREASURER
			P.O. BOX 334
			SPENCER, OH 44275-0334
			419-736-3300			
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)

	
OFFICE:	LEVY ISSUE		 	
	
ELECTION:		MAY 3, 2011 
	

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	7/19/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20(A)(5) AND IMPOSED A FINE OF $100.

9/28/2012 THE COMMISSION RECEIVED CHECK # 56-1160/412 IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 FROM FRIENDS OF BLACK RIVER SCHOOLS FOR PAYMENT OF THE FINE IMPOSED.

	CASE CLOSED

OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-017
	

COMPLAINANT:	ARTHUR SCOTT
			8525 DIAGONAL RD.
			STREETSBORO, OH 44241
			330-603-1821
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	KENNETH CLAYPOOLE
			10221 GLOUCESTER
			STREETSBORO, OH 44241
					
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)

	
OFFICE:	WARD 2 COUNCIL		 	
	
ELECTION:		MAY 3, 2011 
	

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 7/21/2011	NO PROBABLE CAUSE





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-018
	

COMPLAINANT:	RON ROTHENBUHLER
			1817 MADISON AVE. 
			TOLEDO, OH 43604
			
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	DOUGLAS DECAMP
			3001 116TH ST.
			TOLEDO, OH 43611
					
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(D)(1) (LATE FILING OF A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
	
	
OFFICE:	TOLEDO CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 6		 	
	
ELECTION:		 
	

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 8/18/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10(D)(1) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-019
	

COMPLAINANT:	RODNEY G ARMSTRONG JR     COUNSEL:	DONALD MCTIGUE, ESQ.
			1316  RITCHIE ROAD				545 E. TOWN ST.
			STOW, OH 44224				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			330 688-7467
			
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	STOW MONROE FALLS SCHOOL 
DISTRICT LEVY COMMITTEE
			WILLIAM S CHOLER, TREASURER
			2713 CALAIS DR
			STOW OH 44224
					
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A) (FAILURE TO REPORT AN IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION)
	
	
OFFICE:	LEVY COMMITTEE		 	
	
ELECTION:			

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 9/22/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10(A) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-020
	

COMPLAINANT:	TINA MERLITTI
			COUNCILWOMAN, AKRON WARD 7
			304 CLINTON AVE.
			AKRON, OH 44301
			330 724-2520
			
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	DAVID REYMANN
			REYMANN FOR COUNCILMAN
			DAVID REYMANN, TREASURER
			632 COOPER AVE.
			AKRON, OH 44306
			(H) 330-724-6645
			(C) 330-780-0453
					
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	
	
OFFICE:	AKRON CITY COUNCIL		 	
	
ELECTION:			

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 6/28/2012  THE MATTER WAS WITHDRAWN BY THE COMPLAINANT.





		

OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-021
	

COMPLAINANT:	TINA MERLITTI
			COUNCILWOMAN, AKRON WARD 7
			304 CLINTON AVE.
			AKRON, OH 44301
			330 724-2520
			
										
												
RESPONDENTS:	DONNIE KAMMER
			COMMITTEE TO ELECT DONNIE KAMMER
			DONALD KAMMER, TREASURER
			386 E. IDO AVE.
			AKRON, OH 44301
			(H) 330-835-7589
					
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) & (10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	
	
OFFICE:	AKRON CITY COUNCIL		 	
	
ELECTION:			

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-022
	

COMPLAINANT:	DAN DUNFORD
			1826 LOUIS LANE
			GOSHEN, OH 45122
			513 722-1941

						
RESPONDENTS:	WILLIAM BLALOCK
			6102 MISTY CREEK DR
			LOVELAND, OH 45140
			513 508-2568
					
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1)  (FALSE STATEMENT)
	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	
	
OFFICE:	GOSHEN TOWNSHIP FISCAL OFFICER		 	
	
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-023
	

COMPLAINANT:	DONALD KAMMER, JR
			386 E IDO AVE
			AKRON, OH 44301
			330 812-6600

						
RESPONDENTS:	TINA MERLITTI
			304 CLINTON AVE	
			AKRON, OH 44301
			Tinamerlitti.com 
			330 724-2520

			COMMITTEE TO ELECT TINA MERLITTI
			STEVE BALL, TREASURER
			LAURICE PETIT, TREASURER
			378 E CATAWBA AVE
			AKRON, OH 44301
					
						
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10)  (FALSE STATEMENT)
		
	
OFFICE:	AKRON CITY COUNCIL WARD 7		 	
	
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	9/8/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-024
	

COMPLAINANT:	MICHAEL T GMOSER
			PROS. ATTORNEY, BUTLER CO. OHIO
			315 HIGH STREET
			HAMILTON, OH 45011
			513 887-3474

			DAN FERGUSON	
			ASST. PROS. ATTORNEY BUTLER CO. OHIO
			315 HIGH ST
			HAMILTON, OH 45011
			513 887-3943

						
RESPONDENTS:	THOMAS BURER	COUNSEL:	JACK RUBENSTEIN, ESQ.
			5284 WINTON RD			125 E. COURT ST.  STE. 1000
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014			CINCINNATI, OH 45205
								(W) 513-241-7460
								(F) 513-684-7777
								(DIR) 513-684-7762
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.13(G)(1)  (CONCEALMENT)
		
	
OFFICE:	FAIRFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT		 	
	
ELECTION:		2009

PRIORS:		
		
DISPOSITION:	 09/22/2011 THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.13(G)
	BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AND IMPOSED A $10,000 FINE.

	09/27/2011 RECEIVED A CHEC K IN THE AMOUNT OF $10,000 FROM 
	THOMAS BURER FOR PAYMENT OF FINE.  

9/22/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.13(G) AND IMPOSED A $10,000 WHICH HAS ALRADY BEEN PAID.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-025
	

COMPLAINANT:	LISA J ZAMISKA
			1575 AUGUSTA AVE
			BRUNSWICK, OH 44212
			330 888-9076
			lisazamiska@yahoo.com   

						
RESPONDENTS:	ANTHONY CAPRETTA		COUNSEL:   JOSEPH F. SALZGEBER, ESQ.
			4188 DENNIS LANE			          229 W. LIBERTY ST. 
			BRUNSWICK, OH 44212			          MEDINA, OH 44256-2217
			330 220-8683
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		
	
OFFICE:	BRUNSWICK CITY COUNCIL	 	
	
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011

PRIORS:		
		
DISPOSITION:	10/6/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(B)(1) BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-026
	

COMPLAINANT:	WILLIAM L. STEHLE
			654 CROSSING CREEK S.
			GAHANNA, OH  43230
			614-471-6962
(F) 614-478-3915
			wstehle@columbus.rr.com   

						
RESPONDENTS:	SHANE EWALD
			126 WALNUT ST.
			GAHANNA, OH  43230
			614-473-9455
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		
	
OFFICE:	GAHANNA CITY ATTORNEY	 	
	
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011

PRIORS:		
		
DISPOSITION:	10/6/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(B)(1) BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.
 






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-027
	

COMPLAINANT:	RICHARD BIRD
			6961 WHITETAIL LANE
			WESTERVILLE, OH  43082
			614-218-0673

						
RESPONDENTS:	ANDREW O. BRENNER
			8824 CLEARVIEW LAKE COURT
			POWELL, OH  43065
			
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(A) (FAILURE TO PROVIDE A FULL, TRUE AND ITEMIZED STATEMENT)
	§3517.10(B)(b)(i) (FULL NAME, ADDRESS, ETC OF CONTRIBUTOR)
	§3517.13(A) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE STATEMENT)
	§3517.13(G)(1) (CONCEALMENT OR MISREPRESENTATION OF CONTRIBUTIONS)
	§3517.13(G)(2) (MAKING CONTRIBUTIONS IN THE NAME OF ANOTHER PERSON)
	§3599.031(A), (B) & (C) (WAGE DEDUCTIONS)
		
	
OFFICE:	OHIO HOUSE DIST. 2	 	
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 2010


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/3/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10(A) AND DISMISSED THE MATTER. 






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-028
	

COMPLAINANT:	SHARON RICKER
			5561OSLO DR
			WESTERVILLE, OH 43081
			614 891-1881 (H)
			614 214-2573 (C)

						
RESPONDENTS:	ELIZABETH (LIZ) WARD		COUNSEL:  MARK WEAVER
			5461 ACAPULCO PLACE		ISAAC BRANT, LEDMAN &					WESTERVILLE, OH 43081		TEETOR
							250 E BROAD ST
							SUITE 900
							COLS., OH 43215-3742
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENT)
		
	
OFFICE:	BLENDON   TWP TRUSTEE 	
	

ELECTION:		2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	10/27/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(B)(1) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-029
	

COMPLAINANT:	BRAD SELLERS				COUNSEL:  JORDAN BERNS
			23018 MCCANN ST			BERNS, OCKNER & GREENBERGER LLC
			WARRENSVILLE, OH 44128				3733 PARK EAST DR
			216 244-4587						SUITE 200
										BEACHWOOD, OH 44122
										216 731-8838
										216 464-4489

			COMMITTEE TO ELECT BRAD SELLERS	COUNSEL: SAME
			RUBIN MOULTRIE, TREASURER 
			30799 PINETREE RD. #444
			CLEVELAND, OH 44124
			216 255-6672
						
RESPONDENTS:	CLINTON HALL
			MAYOR CLINTON HALL 
			24455 DONOVER ROAD
			WARRENSVILLE HTS., OH 44128	

			FRIENDS OF CLINTON HALL	
			RENITA C. KING, TREASURER 
			3452 COLTON ROAD
			SHAKER HEIGHTS, OH 44122
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	§3517.20 (NO DISLCLAIMER)
		
OFFICE:	MAYOR OF WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS
	
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011

PRIORS:		
		
DISPOSITION:	11/3/2011 THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF §3517.21(B)(10) BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AS TO THE STATEMENT:

“MR. SELLERS WAS SOLELY RESPONSIBLE TO FILE THE REPORT.  HE DIDN’T AND THE CITY LOST THE RIGHT TO USE TAX ABATEMENTS TO LURE NEW BUSINESSES TO WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS OR TO WORK WITH EXISTING BUSINESSES BY PROVIDING TAX RELIEF FOR THE EXPANSIONS.  THE CITY WAS ALSO FINED $3,500.”

THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND GOOD CAUSE PRESENT NOT TO REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.

OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET
	
	CASE NO. 2011E-030
	 

COMPLAINANT:		PETER A. DRAGANIC III
			2867 E. PLEASANT VALLEY RD.
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131	
			216 328-0727	
										
RESPONDENTS:		THE CONCERNED RESIDENTS OF SEVEN HILLS  
			TIM FRAUNDORF, TREASURER			
			6817 PARKGATE OVAL							     			MIDDLEBURG HTS., OH 44130
			216-524-9515				

TIM FRAUNDORF
6817 PARKGATE OVAL
SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
216-524-9515

			GENE DODARO
			6244 FIELDSTONE TRAIL
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			216-520-0204

			TERRY KRAFCIK
			7400 HICKORY LANE
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			216-978-9430

			BILL WUNDERLE
			4360 GENE DR.
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			216-524-1239

			ED MCKENNA
			1908 RIDGEVIEW DR.
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			
			JIM WORGULL
			4350 GENE DR.
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			216-536-5006

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENT)
	
OFFICE:	
	
ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011

PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/15/2012  THE CASE WAS DECLARED AN ADMINISTRATIVE DISMISSAL AS THE COMMISSION FAILED TO REACH A MAJORITY VOTE.
 






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-031
	

COMPLAINANT:	JOHN A. RAPP
			550 W. SOUTHERN AVE.
			COLUMBIANA, OH 44408
			330-482-9794
							
	
RESPONDENTS:	BRYAN BLAKEMAN
			TREASURER OF THE FOLLOWING CANDIDATES
			197 HOMESTEAD DR.
			COLUMBIANA, OH 44408
			330-482-3063

			BRADLEY GLASS
			406 ROYAL BIRKDALE DR.
			COLUMBIANA, OH 44408
			330-892-0607
							
			ROBERT BIESHELT
			303 BELL AVE.
			COLUMBIANA, OH 44408
			330-482-3966

			JAN GIBA
			181 LAKESHORE DR.
			COLUMBIANA, OH 44408
			330-501-1275

		
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISLCLAIMER)
		
	
OFFICE:	COLUMBIANA CITY COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/17/2011  THE MATTER WAS WITHDRAWN BY THE COMPLAINANT. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-032
	

COMPLAINANT:	ED DAVILA
			P.O. BOX 325
			MASSILLON, OH 44648
			330-412-2605
							
	
RESPONDENTS:	LEE BRUNCKHART
			343 KORMAN AVE.
			MASILLON, OH 44646
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISLCLAIMER)
		
	
OFFICE:	MASSILLON MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/17/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET
		CASE NO. 2011G-033
		(PAGE 1 OF 3)


COMPLAINANTS:	TONY STEER		        COUNSEL:  CURT HARTMANN
			785 WYOMING AVE			3749 FOX POINT CT
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014			AMELIA, OH 45102
	
						CO COUNSEL: CHRISTOPHER FINNEY 
							FINNEY, STAGNARO, SABA & PATTERSON
								2623 ERIE AVE
								CINCINNATI, OH 45208
								513 533-2700
								FAX:	513 533-2999

			ERIK RIVERA			COUNSEL:	SAME
			5718 RESWIN DR
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014		

			STEVE BARRETT		COUNSEL:	SAME
			1605 PARLIAMENT CT.	
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014

RESPONDENTS:	ROBERT J. BURER	                               COUNSEL:  STEPHEN P. GOODIN
			5284 WINTON ROAD			1900 FIFTH THIRD CENTER
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014			511 WALNUT ST
								CINCINNATI, OH 45202

			SHARON KO			COUNSEL: ALPHONE CINCIONE
			25 BRACKEN PLACE		BUTLER, CINCIONE & DICUCCIO
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014		2200 W. FIFTH AVE.
							COLS., OH 43215
			
			CITIZENS TO ELECT SHARON KO COMM   COUNSEL: ALPHONE CINCIONE
			SUSAN BERDING, TREASURER
			4175 MILLIKEN ROAD
			HAMILTON, OH 45011

			CAROLYN BURER
			5318 OAKBROOK DR
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014

			WANDA FAYE WILLIAMS
			4971 CLIFFORD DR
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014

			DIANNE NAVEY
			5287 GABBARD DR.
			TRENTON, OH 45067

			AIMEE TERZO
			651 RUMFORD COURT
			CINCINNATI, OH 45251

			LUANN THORNE
			1156 HORSE TRAIL COURT
			HAMILTON, OH 45013
			
			

			
		CASE NO. 2011G-033
		(PAGE 2 OF 3)


RESPONDENTS:		JOHN BURER			COUNSEL:  STEPHEN P. GOODIN
			5501 WINTON ROAD
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45040

			MOMS ON A MISSION PAC		COUNSEL: ALPHONE CINCIONE
			DONNA CANAAN, TREASURER 
			6073 WEST SCIOTO DR
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014
		
			DEWEY HACKER			\COUNSEL: ALPHONE CINCIONE	
			651 SHADY LANE
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014

			BURER GARAGE LLC		COUNSEL:  STEPHEN P. GOODIN				5284 WINTON 
			FAIRFIELD, OH 45014

			WINTON TRANSPORTATION INC.		 COUNSEL:  STEPHEN P. GOODIN
			C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208	

			WINTON TRANSPORTATION LLC		COUNSEL:  STEPHEN P. GOODIN
			C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208	

			INTERCOASTAL TRANSPORTATION 	COUNSEL:  STEPHEN P. GOODIN	
			SYSTEMS, INC.
			WINTON TRANSPORTATION, INC.
			C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208	

			COUNSEL:  STEPHEN P. GOODIN – FOR ALL CORPS LISTED
			
			TB PROPERTIES LLC I		TB PROPERTIES LLC II		
			C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS		C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT		STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE		2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		CINCINNATI, OH 45208

			TB PROPERTIES LLC III		TB PROPERTIES LLC X			
			C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS		C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT		STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE		2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		CINCINNATI, OH 45208
			
			TB PROPERTIES LLC IV		TB PROPERTIES LLC XI			
			C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS		C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT		STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE		2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		CINCINNATI, OH 45208
			
			TB PROPERTIES LLC VI		TB PROPERTIES LLC XII			
			C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS		C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT		STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE		2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		CINCINNATI, OH 45208

	



		CASE NO. 2011G-033
		(PAGE 3 OF 3)
	

RESPONDENTS:	TB PROPERTIES LLC VII		TB PROPERTIES LLC XIII					C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS		C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT		STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE		2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		CINCINNATI, OH 45208

			TB PROPERTIES LLC VIII		TB PROPERTIES LLC XIV					C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS		C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT		STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE		2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		CINCINNATI, OH 45208
		
			TB PROPERTIES LLC IX		TB PROPERTIES LLC XV					C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS		C/O CHRISTAIN JENKINS
			STATUTORY AGENT		STATUTORY AGENT
			2712 OBSERVATORY AVE		2712 OBSERVATORY AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		CINCINNATI, OH 45208
			
			JOHN DOE CORPORATIONS NO. 1
			TO 10, BEING DESCRIBED AS LEGAL 
			ENTITIES RELATED TO ANY OF THE 
			FOREGOING ENTITIES AND/OR 
			UNDER THE CONTROL OF INFLUENCE 
			OF THE BURER FAMILY

ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.13(G)(1) (CONCEALMENT)
	§3517.13(C) (FAILURE TO FILE A COMPLETE AND ACCURATE REPORT)
	3599.03(A) AND (B)(1)(CORPORATE CONTRIBUTIONS)
		
	
OFFICE:	FAIRFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT	

ELECTION:		2009

PRIORS:		2011G-024	

DISPOSITION:	11/17/2011  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER. 





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-034
	

COMPLAINANT:	THOMAS HEICHEL
			5576 SANTIAGO DRIVE
			WESTERVILLE, OH 43081
			614 890-0650(H)
			614 778-3438 (C)
							
	
RESPONDENTS:	JAMES WELCH
			5460 ACAPULCO PLACE
			WESTERVILLE, OH 43081
			614 882-8959 (H)
			614 306-8080 (C)
			614 882-1270 (W)
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISLCLAIMER)
		
	
OFFICE:	BLENDON TWP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011  THE MATTER WAS DISMISSED BY THE 
COMPLAINANT. 






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-035
	

COMPLAINANT:	DEAN S. HOOVER
			HUDSON STATION, SUITE 3
			5 ATTERBURY BLVD.
			HUDSON, OH  44236
			330-342-4910
			(F) 330-342-4911
			dsh@hglegal.us 
							
	
RESPONDENTS:	WILLIAM CURRIN
			7543 STOW RD.
			HUDSON, OH 44236
			330-554-3529

					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		
	
OFFICE:	HUDSON MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	10/27/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-036
	

COMPLAINANT:	KIM BEEM
			718 WOODEWIND DRIVE
			NAPERVILLE, IL 60563
			630 857-3264 (H)
			740 975-7835 (C)
			312 822-2742 (W)
							
	
RESPONDENTS:	BETH BEEM (AND ALL ALIASES)
			252 WATKINS ROAD SW
			PATASKALA, OH 43062
			740 927-6566 (H)
			740 344-4001 (W)

					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		
	
OFFICE:	ST ALBANS TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	10/27/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-037
	

COMPLAINANT:	LUCAS CO DEMOCRATIC PARTY	COUNSEL:  DONALD MCTIGUE
			RON ROTHENBUHLER, CHAIRMAN			545 E TOWN ST
			1817 MADISON AVE.					COLS., OH 
			TOLEDO, OH 43604					263-7000
										263-7078 (FAX)
										
	
RESPONDENTS:	MARK DAVIS
			2535 UNDERHILL RD.
			TOLEDO, OH 43615

			CITIZENS FOR DAVIS
			MELISSA MATCHINSKI, TREASURER
			2276 RUTHANNE DR.
			TOLEDO, OH 43611
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(2) & (10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		
	
OFFICE:	TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT JUDGE
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/7/2011  THE MATTER WAS DECLARED AN ADMINISTRATIVE DISMISSAL AS THE COMMISSION FAILED TO REACH A MAJORITY VOTE.









OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-038
	

COMPLAINANT:	MARY LOU HESTER
			405 THURSTON ST.
			CANAL FULTON, OH 44614
			330-854-5599
										
	
RESPONDENTS:	RICHARD HARBAUGH (SENT CERTIFIED)
			P.O. BOX 294
			CANAL FULTON, OH 44614

			RICHARD HARBAUGH (SENT UPS OVERNIGHT)
			616 LOCUST ST.
			CANAL FULTON, OH 44614
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) & (10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		
	
OFFICE:	CANAL FULTON MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	10/27/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.











OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-039
	

COMPLAINANT:	JOSEPH LACEY
			161 HUFFMAN AVE.
			DAYTON, OH 45403-1915
			937-672-6844
										
	
RESPONDENTS:	WILLIAM SCHOOLER
			1604 PARKHILL DR.
			DAYTON, OH 45406
			937-604-5757
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		
	
OFFICE:	DAYTON BOARD OF EDUCATION
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	10/27/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.










OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-040
	

COMPLAINANT:	ELLEN D LAWRENCE
			10423 SPRINGRUN DRIVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45231
										
	
RESPONDENTS:	STEVE HARNESS
			10586 RIDGEVALE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45241
			513 851-1446

			STEVEN DEAN HORTON	
			1958 STEVENS AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45231
			513 729-2618			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20  (INCOMPLETE DISCLAIMER)
	§3517.105 (INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES)
		
	
OFFICE:	MT HEALTHY CITY SCHOOLS BORD OF EDUCATION
	

ELECTION:		


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 12/15/2011  THE MATTER WAS WITHDRAWN BY THE
 COMPLAINANT.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-041
	

COMPLAINANT:	KIM MAGGARD
			600 LINK ROAD
			WHITEHALL, OH 43213
			614 577-9828
										
	
RESPONDENTS:	CHRISTOPHER PARKEVICH
			340 PINEVIEW DRIVE
			WHITEHALL, OH 43213
			614 725-1088
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.081  (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATIO OF TREASURER)
	§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
		
	
OFFICE:	WHITEHALLMAYOR 
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C.
§3517.081.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20(A)(5) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-042
	

COMPLAINANT:	RICHARD DELL ‘AQUILA	      COUNSEL:	ERIC J. MOORE, ESQ.
			661 E PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD		183 W. AURORA RD.
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131			NORTHFIELD, OH 44067
			216 524-4919					330-468-6333
									330-468-3544	
	
RESPONDENTS:	FRANK J PETRO
			1180 E SPRAGUE ROAD
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			440 582-1831
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10)  (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	
	
OFFICE:	SEVEN HILLS MAYOR 
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	10/27/2011 PRIOR  TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION, THE COMPLAINANT SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION A REQUEST TO WITHDRAW THE COMPLAINT.  PURSUANT TO R.C. §3517.157(B), A MATTER MAY BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT FURTHER ACTION OF THE COMMISSION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION.  THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION ALLOWED THE MATTER TO BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT ANY FURTHER ACTION.


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-043
	

COMPLAINANT:	MARY GALINAS		COUNSEL:  	GARY A EBERT
			9503 ELSMERE DRIVE	SEELEY, SAVIDGE, EBERT & GOURASH CO
			PARMA, OH 44130				26600 DETROIT RD
									CLEVELAND, OH 44145-2397
									216 566-8200
								FAX:	216 566-0213		
	
RESPONDENTS:	BRYAN BYRNE 		COUNSEL:  MARK SCHNEIDER
			TRACI BYRNE, TREASURER 			ROBERT J DICELLO CO LPA
			8324 CHESTERFIELD			7556 MENTOR AVE
			PARMA, OH 44129			MENTOR, OH 44060
			216 502-4858				440-953-8888
			byrnebryan@gmail.com 
			
			
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10)  (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	
	
OFFICE:	PARMA CITY COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		NOVEMBER 8, 2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	7/19/2012  THE COMMISSION ACCEPTED THE COMPLAINANT'S NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL. 




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-044
	

COMPLAINANT:	KYLE PHIPPS		     COUNSEL:	DONALD MCTIGUE, ESQ.
			1208 CORBETT ST			545 E. TOWN ST.
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		COLUMBUS, OH 43215
	
			KURT BAUMANN
			1201 EMILY DRIVE
			MILFORD, OH 45150

			ERICA GERLT
			1046 WERMELING LANE
			ELSMERE, KY 41018

			ROB SIMPSON 
			1729 MEARS AVE., #4
			CINCINNATI, OH 45230

RESPONDENTS:	GREGORY DELEV	COUNSEL:	DONALD C. BREY
			1050 DELTA AVE 		65 E STATE ST
			SUITE 1000			SUITE 1000
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208		COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.09(B)  (COERCION AND INTIMIDATION OF EMPLOYEES FOR PURPOSES OF CAMPAIGN SOLICITATIONS)
	§3517.13(G)(1) (CONCEALMENT)
	
OFFICE:	OHIO ATTORNEY GENERAL
	

ELECTION:		2010 AND  2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	3/29/2012 THE COMMISSION ACCEPTED THE JOINT REQUEST TO 
	DISMISS THE MATTER WITH PREJUDICE. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-045
	

COMPLAINANT:	ROBERT F. ROMANOWSKI
			7157 ALLEN DR.
			WALTON HILLS, OH 44146
			440-786-1325


RESPONDENTS:	KEVIN HURST		     COUNSEL:	ERIC J. MOORE, ESQ.
			15076 ALEXANDER RD.				183 W. AURORA RD.
			WALTON HILLS, OH 44146				NORTHFIELD, OH 44067
			440-232-5458					330-468-6333
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	WALTON HILLS MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/3/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(B)(1). 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-046
	

COMPLAINANT:	BEN GARLICH
			14866 ORCHARD DR.
			MIDDLEFIELD, OH 44062
			216-570-3527


RESPONDENTS:	CHARLES HENDERSON
			14906 GOODING COURT
			MIDDLEFIELD, OH 44062
					
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21  (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	MIDDLEFIELD VILLAGE MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/7/2011  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER FOR 
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-047
	

COMPLAINANT:	HENRY H FAULK
			6033 ELBROOK AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 	45237
			513 351-8848

RESPONDENTS:	BRIAN DOERING
			6462 GRACELAND AVE
			CINCINNATI, OH 45237
			513 600-7720		
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20  (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	MAYOR OF GOLF MANOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. 
§3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-048
	

COMPLAINANT:	COREY S HARDY
			966 HATHAWAY DR
			TRENTON, OH 45067
			513 287-0317

RESPONDENTS:	RYAN PERRY
			836 ASHLEY COURT
			TRENTON, OH 45067
			513 988-9185
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20(A)  (INCOMPLETE DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	TRENTON CITY COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. 
§3517.20(A) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-049
	

COMPLAINANT:	TOM HEICHEL		COUNSEL:  	MARK WEAVER
			5567 SANTIAGO DR.		ISAAC, BRANT,LEDMAN & TEETOR
			WESTERVILLE, OH 43081			250 E BROAD
									SUITE 900
									COLS., OH 43215-3742


RESPONDENTS:	JAMES WELCH	COUNSEL:	DONALD J MCTIGUE
			5460 ACAPULCO PLACE		545 E TOWN ST
			WESTERVILLE, OH 43081		COLS., OH 43215
			513 988-9185
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20(A)(2) (INCOMPLETE, INACCURATE OR MISSING DISCLAIMER)
	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)


OFFICE:	BLENDON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/3/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF §3517.20(A)(2) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-050
	

COMPLAINANT:	MARILYN J MAIN
			7109 ALLEN DR
			WALTON HILLS, OH 44146
			440 232-8099
			

RESPONDENTS:	KEVIN HURST		COUNSEL: ERIC J. MOORE, ESQ.
			15076 ALEXANDER ROAD
			WALTON HILLS, OH 44146
			440 232-5458
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENTS)


OFFICE:	WALTON HILLS MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/3/2011  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE CASE FOR FAILURE TO PROSECUTE. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-051
	

COMPLAINANT:	BRUCE KILBY		COUNSEL:  	JOHN L WOLFE
			1750 OLLALA AVE				45 MAYFIELD AVE
			AKRON, OH 44305				AKRON, OH 44313-6827
									330 535-2441
	
RESPONDENTS:	WAYNE M JONES, CHAIRMAN   COUNSEL: DONALD MCTIGUE, ESQ.
			SUMMIT CO. DEM. PARTY			545 E. TOWN ST.
			1407 SAND RUN ROAD			COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			AKRON, OH 44313

			ADD’L ADDRESS:
`			WAYNE M JONES, CHARIMAN	COUNSEL: SAME
			SUMMIT CO. DEM. PARTY
			222 SOUTH MAIN ST.
			AKRON, OH 44308
			330 849-6682

			SUMMIT CO. DEM. PARTY 		COUNSEL: SAME
			438 GRANT ST
			AKRON, OH 44311
			330 434-1311

			OHIO DEM. PARTY		COUNSEL: SAME
			340 E FULTON ST
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			614 2216563
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)


OFFICE:	AKRON CITY COUNCIL WARD 2
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	10/31/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-052
	

COMPLAINANT:	FRANK J PETRO
			1181 EAST SPRAGUE ROAD
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			440 526-4284 (H)
			440 343-0348 (C)
			440 582-1831 (W)
			440 237-3154 (FAX)

RESPONDENTS:	RICHARD DELL A’QUILLA		COUNSEL:	ERIC J. MOORE
			661 EAST PLEASANT VALLEY ROAD		183 W AURORA AVE.
			SEVEN HILLS, OH  44131			NORTHFIELD, OH 44067
			216 588-2890 (H) 				330-468-6333
			216 524-4919 (W)				330 468-3544 (FAX)
			216-447-8500	
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)


OFFICE:	SEVEN HILLS MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	 10/27/2011 PRIOR  TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION, THE COMPLAINANT SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION A REQUEST TO WITHDRAW THE COMPLAINT.  PURSUANT TO R.C. §3517.157(B), A MATTER MAY BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT FURTHER ACTION OF THE COMMISSION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION.  THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION ALLOWED THE MATTER TO BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT ANY FURTHER ACTION.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-053
	

COMPLAINANT:	ANDREW R. HOLKO III
			6582 THOMPSON CLARK RD.
			BRISTOLVILLE, OH 44402
			

RESPONDENTS:	MARK J. WEBB
			P.O. BOX 50128
			BRISTOLVILLE, OH  44402
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)


OFFICE:	BRISTOL TWP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C.
§3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-054
	

COMPLAINANT:	ROBERT SCHOENEWALD CPA
			4426 BAYARD RD.
			S. EUCLID, OH 44121
			

RESPONDENTS:	GEORGINE WELO
			MARK A. ZAMISKA, TREASURER
			1885 LAWNWAY RD.
			S. EUCLID, OH  44121
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(C)(3) (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)


OFFICE:	SOUTH EUCLID MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. 
§3517.10(C)(3) AND R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-055
	

COMPLAINANT:	BARRY KUHN
			806 KENMAR DR.
			LOVELAND, OH 45140
			513 583-0734
			

RESPONDENTS:	MARK J. FITZGERALD
			166 LEXINGTON DR
			LOVELAND, OH 45140
			513 683-3802
			WWW.FITZGERALDFORLOVELAND.COM 
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	LOVELAND CITY COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		
		

DISPOSITION:	11/7/2011  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER FOR 
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-056
	

COMPLAINANT:	JAMES N WALTERS
			7647 COLLINGSWOOD CIRCLE NW
			MASSILLON, OH 44646
			330 284-3117
			
			

RESPONDENTS:	THEODORE DEREMER
			5304 PORTAGE ST NW
			NORTH CANTON, OH 44720
			330 497-160?
			
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENT)


OFFICE:	JACKSON TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:	11/7/2011  THE COMMISSION DISMISSED THE MATTER FOR 
FAILURE TO PROSECUTE. 


OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-057
	

COMPLAINANT:	PHILIP SMITH		
			256 ROSSLYN AVE
			COLUMBUS OH 43214

			JEREMY HERMAN
			181 ROSSYLN AVE 
			COLUMBUS, OH 43214

			LORI GERALD 
			449 ROSSLYN AVE
			COLUMBUS	OH  43214
			

RESPONDENTS:	ED JOHNSTON
			COMMITTEE TO ELECT ED JOHNSTON FOR TRUSTEE
			JUDITH PINNEY-HINKLE, CHAIRPERSON
			867-D HIGH ST
			WORTHINGTON, OH 43085

			API SECURITY SERVICES & INVESTIGATIONS INC
			867 HIGH ST., SUITE D
			WORTHINGTON, OH 43085
					
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENT)
	§3599.03 (CORPORATE CONTRIBUTIONS)
	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)

OFFICE:	SHARON TWP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011 PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION, THE COMPLAINANT SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION A REQUEST TO WITHDRAW THE COMPLAINT.  PURSUANT TO R.C. §3517.157(B), A MATTER MAY BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT FURTHER ACTION OF THE COMMISSION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION.  THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION ALLOWED THE MATTER TO BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT ANY FURTHER ACTION.




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-058
	

COMPLAINANT:	JANE GOODMAN		COUNSEL:	WILLIAM TODD, ESQ.	
			4034 WYNCOTE RD.				AXELROD LALIBERTE, LLC
			S. EUCLID, OH 44121				137 E. STATE ST.
									COLUMBUS, OH 43215
									614-545-6311
									(F) 614-545-6356


RESPONDENTS:	NO ON 96 COMMITTEE	             COUNSEL:    DONALD MCTIGUE, ESQ.
			MARIA BERNARDO, TREASURER		545 E. TOWN ST.
			13793 CEDAR RD.			COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			S. EUCLID, OH 44118

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	ISSUE 96
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	10/31/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-059
	

COMPLAINANT:	LINDA A. ODA			COUNSEL:  	DONALD ODA
			655 E. LOWER SPRINGBORO RD.			P O BOX 119 
			SPRINGBORO, OH 45066			SPRINGBORO, OH 45065
	513-218-4851
			

RESPONDENTS:	TERI SMITH			COUNSEL:  JEFFREY A.RUPERT
			220 BAYBERRY DR.				35 E GAY ST
			SPRINGBORO, OH 45066				COLS., OH 43215

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(1) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	CLEARCREEK TWP FISCAL OFFICER
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:		11/7/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. 
§3517.21(B)(1) BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE BUT FOR 
GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER 
PROSECUTION.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-060
	

COMPLAINANT:	PAMELA A. SCHNEIDER	
			1825 BRONSON ST.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
	330-657-2331
			

RESPONDENTS:	DOUGLAS G. MAYER
			2226 STINE RD.
			PENINSULA, OH 444264
			330-657-2879

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	PENINSULA MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION: 	12/15/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-061
	

COMPLAINANT:	CINCINNATIANS FOR PROGRESS	COUNSEL: DON MCTIGUE, ESQ.
			ROB RICHARDSON, CO-CHAIR
			2170 GILBERT AVE.	
			CINCINNATI, OH 45206
			

RESPONDENTS:	COAST CANDIDATES PAC		COUNSEL: CHRIS FINNEY, ESQ.
			MARK MILLER, TREASURER
			3630 ZUMSTEIN AVE.
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	§3517.22(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	ISSUE 48
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-062
	

COMPLAINANT:	KENNETH M PACK
			130 W SECOND ST.
			PERRYSVILLE, OH 44864
			567 215-7139

RESPONDENTS:	KENNETH DAUBERT
			180 S BRIDGE ST
			PERRYSVILLE, OH 4864
			419 938-6591

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENT)
	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	PERRYSVILLE  MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:		11/7/2011  THE MATTER WAS WITHDRAWN BY THE COMPLAINANT.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-063
	

COMPLAINANT:	ROBERT W FARMER
			1257 BRISTOL CHAMPION TOWNLINE RD NW
			BRISTOLVILLE, OH 44402
			330 697-8918 (C)
			330 372-0457 (W)
			330 889-2815 (H)

RESPONDENTS:	RONALD LEE WOLFE, JR.
			6280 MAHONING AVE NW
			WARREN, OH 44481
			

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(10) (FALSE STATEMENT)
	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	CHAMPION TOWNSHIP BOARD OF TRESTEES
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:		11/7/2011  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 
AND §3517.21(B)(1) BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE BUT FOR 
GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER 
PROSECUTION.









OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-064
	

COMPLAINANT:	KELLIE L. PATTERSON
			2846 7TH ST.
			CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 44221
			330 990-3953
			
			BARBARA GUNTER
			3151 HIGHLAND DR.
			SILVER LAKE, OH 44224
			330-990-3731


RESPONDENTS:	STEVE SUBICHIN
			3203 SAUNDERS ST.
			CUYAHOGA FALLS, OH 44221
			330-289-8776

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20(A)(2) (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	CUYAHOGA FALLS SCHOOL BOARD
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20(A)(2) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-065
	

COMPLAINANT:	GARY D. BONNELL
			616 BROADVIEW CIRCLE
			EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 43920
			(H) 330-385-3440
			(C) 330-383-3440
			

RESPONDENTS:	RICHARD K. WOLF
			934 MAY ST.
			EAST LIVERPOOL, OH 43920
			330-385-2133

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20(A)(1) & (2) (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	EAST LIVERPOOL CITY SCHOOL BOARD
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	7/19/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20(A)(2) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.









OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-066
	

COMPLAINANT:	PAMELA A. SCHNEIDER	
			1825 BRONSON ST.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
	330-657-2331
			

RESPONDENTS:	DOUGLAS G. MAYER
			2226 STINE RD.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
			330-657-2879

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	PENINSULA MAYOR
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.	






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-067
	

COMPLAINANT:	PAMELA A. SCHNEIDER	
			1825 BRONSON ST.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
	330-657-2331
			

RESPONDENTS:	ROBERT HROVAT
			1710 STINE RD.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
			330-467-2166

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	PENINSULA VILLAGE COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.






OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-068
	

COMPLAINANT:	NO ON ISSUE 3		      COUNSEL:	DONALD MCTIGUE, ESQ.
			BRIAN ROTHENBERG, TREASURER	545 E. TOWN ST.
			545 E. TOWN ST.				COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			COLUMBUS, OH 43215			614-263-7000
					
			
RESPONDENTS:	FREEDOM WORKS
			400 N. CAPITOL ST. NW  STE. 765
			WASHINGTON, DC  20001
			
			ALLIANCE FOR AMERICA’S FUTURE
			KARA AHERN, TREASURER
			1001 N. FAIRFAX ST.  #100A
			ALEXANDRIA, VA  22314

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	ISSUE 3
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:	

DISPOSITION:	11/17/2011  PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION, THE COMPLAINANT SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION A REQUEST TO WITHDRAW THE COMPLAINT.  PURSUANT TO R.C. §3517.157(B), A MATTER MAY BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT FURTHER ACTION OF THE COMMISSION AT ANY TIME PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION.  THEREFORE, THE COMMISSION ALLOWED THE MATTER TO BE WITHDRAWN WITHOUT ANY FURTHER ACTION.	







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-069
	
COMPLAINANT:	MARGIE WEAVER
			229 PLAYERS CLUB CT.
			COMMERCIAL POINT, OH 43116
					
			
RESPONDENTS:	JOE HAMMOND
			131 FOXFIRE BLVD.
			COMMERCIAL POINT, OH 43116
			
			CLARENCE WISSINGER
			226 PLAYERS CLUB CT.
			COMMERCIAL POINT, OH 43116

			RANDY SHELTON
			103 YUKON DR.
			COMMERCIAL POINT, OH 43116

			ERIC NUNGESTER
			P.O. BOX 321
			COMMERCIAL POINT, OH 43116
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20(A)(2) (NO DISCLAIMER)
	§3517.20(A)(10) (INCOMPLETE DISCLAIMER)
	
OFFICE:	VILLAGE COUNCIL
	
ELECTION:		11/8/2011

PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 AS TO EXHIBITS A AND B IN THE COMPLAINT.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 AGAINST RANDY SHELTON AS IT RELATES TO EXHIBIT D IN THE COMPLAINT BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 AGAINST ERIC NUNGSTER AS TO EXHIBITS E AND F IN THE COMPLAINT AND IMPOSED A FINE OF $50.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 AGAINST CLARENCE WISSINGER AS IT RELATES TO EXHIBIT C IN THE COMPLAINT AND IMPOSED A FINE OF $50.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 AGAINST JOE HAMMOND.

5/07/2012  THE COMMISSION RECEIVED CHECK # 0000005734 IN THE AMOUNT OF $100 FROM CLARENCE EDWARD WISSINGER FOR PAYMENT OF THE FINE IMPOSED.

			CASE CLOSED



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-070
	

COMPLAINANT:	CINCINNATIANS FOR PROGRESS	     COUNSEL: 	DON MCTIGUE, ESQ.
			MARK SCHMIDT, CO-CHAIR				545 E. TOWN ST.
			2170 GILBERT AVE.					COLUMBUS, OH 43215
			CINCINNATI, OH 45206
			

RESPONDENTS:	COALITION OPPOSED TO 		    COUNSEL: 	CHRIS FINNEY, ESQ.
			ADDITIONAL SPENDING AND TAXES		2623 ERIE AVE.	     
			MARK MILLER, TREASURER				CINCINNATI, OH 45208
			3630 ZUMSTEIN AVE.				
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208	

			MARK MILLER		     COUNSEL: 	SAME
			3630 ZUMSTEIN AVE.
			CINCINNATI, OH 45208
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
		

OFFICE:	ISSUE 48
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:	11/17/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-071
	

COMPLAINANT:	LISA STEFANIAK
			19 KEEWAYDIN DR.
			TIMBERLAKE, OH 44095
			440-975-0373


RESPONDENT:	TODD MAHAFFEY
			60 SHAWONDASSEE DR.				
			TIMBERLAKE, OH 44095
			440-946-1023	
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10(D) (FAILURE TO FILE A DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
		

OFFICE:	CLERK TREASURER
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMPLAINT WAS WITHDRAWN BY THE COMPLAINANT.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-072
	

COMPLAINANT:	TOM FRANZ
			427 RANKIN DR.
			ENGLEWOOD, OH 45322


RESPONDENT:	JIM SILKO
			367 WINTERSET AVE.				
			ENGLEWOOD, OH 45322
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
		

OFFICE:	ENGLEWOOD CITY COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-073
	

COMPLAINANT:	MARK DAVIS
			500 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 340
			TOLEDO, OH 43604
			419 297-5088
		FAX:	419 710-0008
			attorney@bex.net 


RESPONDENT:	MICHELLE WAGNER
			4371 BEVERLY
			TOLEDO, OH 43614
			www.wagner4judge.com 
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(8) (FALSE STATEMENT)
		

OFFICE:	TOLEDO MUNICIPAL COURT
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:	11/17/2011 THE PANEL COULD NOT REACH A MAJORITY VOTE ON A MOTION TO FIND NO PROBABLE CAUSE AND DISMISS THE COMPLAINT AND SO THE MATTER WAS DECLARED AN ADMINISTRATIVE DISMISSAL.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-074
	

COMPLAINANT:	TOM FRANZ
			427 RANKIN DR.
			ENGLEWOOD, OH 45322


RESPONDENT:	JIM SILKO
			367 WINTERSET AVE.				
			ENGLEWOOD, OH 45322
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
		

OFFICE:	ENGLEWOOD CITY COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-075
	

COMPLAINANT:	PAMELA A. SCHNEIDER	
			1825 BRONSON ST.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
	330-657-2331
			

RESPONDENTS:	ROBERT J. HROVAT
			1710 STINE RD.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
			330-467-2166

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	PENINSULA VILLAGE COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-076
	

COMPLAINANT:	PAMELA A. SCHNEIDER	
			1825 BRONSON ST.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
	330-657-2331
			

RESPONDENTS:	DIANE HOLODY
			2008 BRONSON ST.
			PENINSULA, OH 44264
			330-657-2713

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	PENINSULA VILLAGE COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-077
	

COMPLAINANT:	MICHAEL J. MASSEY		COUNSEL:	DAVID G. PHILLIPS, ESQ.
			16955 BUNDYSBURG RD.			3912 PROSPECT AVE. E
			MIDDLEFIELD, OH 44062			CLEVELAND, OH 44115
	440-548-2000					(216) 531-0123
							(F) (216) 531-3247
									(F) (216) 692-1007?

RESPONDENTS:	ALAN C. WILSON	COUNSEL:	MAURICE THOMPSON
			16775 MADISON RD.
			MIDDLEFIELD, OH 44062

			DEBORAH M. WILSON		COUNSEL:	MAURICE THOMPSON
			16775 MADISON RD.
			MIDDLEFIELD, OH 44062

			WENDY ANDERSON
			19075 HOBART RD.
			W. FARMINGTON, OH 44491

			SANDRA ROUGHT		COUNSEL:	MAURICE THOMPSON
			16304 FORGE HILL DR.	                   1851 CENTER FOR CONSTITUTIONAL LAW
			GARRETTSVILLE, OH 44231				208 E STATE ST
									COLS., OH 43215

			STACY SIMMS
			19030 NELSON LEDGE RD.
			GARRETTSVILLE, OH 44231

			KAREN N. KIKLO
			16196 MCCALL RD.
			GARRETTSVILLE, OH 44231

			KAREN N. KIKLO
			P.O. BOX 662
			PARKMAN, OH 44080

			JERRY R. JACOBS
			19037 NELSON LEDGE RD.
			GARRETTSVILLE, OH 44231
			
			CONNIE MARIE HASMAN		     COUNSEL:	MATTHEW W. ROLF, ESQ.
			17702 BRADFORD RD.				137 MAIN ST.  STE. 1
			W. FARMINGTON, OH 44080				CHARDON, OH 44024

			THERESA BRAZAUSKAS MILLER	COUNSEL:	MAURICE THOMPSON
			16309 MADISON RD.
			MIDDLEFIELD, OH 44062


ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(4), (8) & (10) (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
§3517.105(B)(2)(b) (INDEPENDENT EXPENDATURES)
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OFFICE:	PARKMAN TWP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:	
	

DISPOSITION:	12/15/2011 THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AS ALLEGED, AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.  UPON MOTION OF THE RESPONDENTS, THE PANEL THEN DECLARED THE COMPLAINT TO BE FRIVOLOUS PURSUANT TO R.C. §3517.155(E).  THE COMMISSION WILL CONSIDER THE IMPOSITION OF ATTORNEYS FEES AND COMMISSION COSTS AS A RESULT OF FINDING THAT THE COMPLAINT WAS FRIVOLOUS, AND PAYABLE BY THE COMPLAINANT, ON JANUARY 26, 2012.

	8/23/2012 AFTER GIVING CONSIDERATION TO THE COMLAINT IN ITS ENTIRETY, THE COMMISSION FOUND THAT THE COMPLAINT WAS FRIVOLOUS AND AWARDED ATTORNEY FEES IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,775 TO THE CLIENTS OF MR. THOMPSON.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-078
	

COMPLAINANT:	MARGIE WEAVER	
			229 PLAYERS CLUB CT.
			COMMERCIAL POINT, OH 43116
			

RESPONDENTS:	JOE HAMMOND
			131 FOXFIRE BLVD.
			COMMERCIAL POINT, OH 43116

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (IMPROPER DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	VILLAGE COUNCIL
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20 BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.









OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-079
	

COMPLAINANT:	SANDRA WAGNER	
			6347 ALLYN RD.
			HIRAM, OH 44234
			

RESPONDENTS:	JACK GROSELLE
			6741 PIONEER TRAIL
			HIRAM, OH 44234

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	HIRAM TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:		2/16/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.20.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-080
	
COMPLAINANT:	RONALD J. HOLDEMAN	COUNSEL:  	CLAYTON M GERBITZ
			2095 COUNTY ROAD F			113 W AIRPORT HIGHWAY
			SWANTON, OH 43558-8861			P O BOX 208
									SWANTON OH 43558
									419 826-4866
									419 826-2628 (F)

RESPONDENTS:	MIKE VAN WAGNER   	 COUNSEL:		AARON MAASSEL, ESQ.
			2097 COUNTY ROAD 1			733 N. PERRY ST. STE. 211
			SWANTON, OH 43558			NAPOLEON, OH 43545
								419-599-1200
								(F) 419-599-1205
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.08 (MATTERS NOT CONSIDERED CONTRIBUTION OR EXPENDITURE)(dismissed)
	§3517.09 (SOLICITATIONS FORBIDDEN)- (dismissed)
	§3517.102 (LIMITATIONS ON CONTRIBUTIONS)- (dismissed)
	§3517.105 (INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES)- (dismissed)
§3517.20 (NO DISCLAIMER)- (dismissed)
	§3517.21 (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	§3517.22 (FALSE STATEMENTS) -(dismissed)

OFFICE:	SWANCREEK TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE

ELECTION:		11/8/2011

PRIORS:		

DISPOSITION:	7/19/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION AS TO THE FOLLOWING STATEMENTS:
	
“#1. DID TRUSTEES LEU AND HOLDEMAN COVER UP THE DISCOVERY OF PORNOGRAPHY ON THE MAINTENANCE COMPUTER (3 TIMES) AS EVIDENCED BY THEIR VOTE 2/2/09 TO DELETE A LETTER FROM THE 1/19/09 MEETING MINUTES CONCERNING THEIR LACK OF ACTION TO HAVE AN INVESTIGATION INTO WHO WAS WATCHING PORNOGRAPHY ON TAXPAYERS TIME?”

“#3. WAS THIS ISSUE CENSORED FROM THE MEETING MINUTES BY THE FISCAL OFFICER DAWN WHEATLEY (WHO IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE MINUTES) AND TRUSTEES LEU AND HOLDEMAN?”  

THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.21(B)(10) BY CLEAR AND CONVINCING EVIDENCE AS TO THE STATEMNT:

“#2.  WHY IS THERE NO MENTION OF FINDING PORNOGRAPHY IN ANY OF THE MEETING MINUTES FROM 11-20-08 (THE FIRST TIME IT WAS DISCOVERED) UNTIL 9-15-11?”  

THE COMMISSION FOUND GOOD CAUSE PRESENT NOT TO REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION BUT INSTEAD ALLOWED THE FINDING OF A VIOLATION STAND AS THE PENALTY FOR THE VIOLATION.

	
OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-081
	

COMPLAINANT:	EDWARD L. SINEGAR
			265 HAWTHORNE ST.
			ELYRIA, OH 44035
			440-365-2104
			

RESPONDENTS:	JERRY MCHUGH
			299 PASADENA AVE.
			ELYRIA, OH 44035
			440-366-5150

							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	ELYRIA CITY COUNCIL WARD 7
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:		2/16/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. 
§3517.20(A)(2) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A 
FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-082
	

COMPLAINANT:	EBEN O. MCNAIR IV
			8028 PERSHING DR.
			BRECKSVILLE, OH 44141
						

RESPONDENTS:	THE LEGACY FOUNDATION
			400 LOCUST ST.  STE. 330
			DES MOINES, IA 50309
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.22(B)(2) (FALSE STATEMENTS)
	

OFFICE:	SENATE BILL 5 / ISSUE 2
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITON:	12/15/2011  THE PROBABLE CAUSE PANEL DETERMINED THAT THERE WAS NO PROBABLE CAUSE OF A VIOLATION AND DISMISSED THE COMPLAINT.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011D-083
	

COMPLAINANT:	TIMOTHY FRAUNDORF
			6817 PARKGATE OVAL
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			216-524-9515
						

RESPONDENTS:	PETER A. DRAGANIC III
			2867 E. PLEASANT VALLEY RD.
			SEVEN HILLS, OH 44131
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20(A)(2) (INCORRECT, IMPROPER OR MISSING DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITON:		2/16/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. 
§3517.20(A)(2) BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A 
FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.







OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	

	CASE NO. 2011G-084
	

COMPLAINANT/RESPONDENT:	COMMITTEE TO ELECT JOHN A BOCCIERI
					RALPH C HUFF, TREASURER 
					726 SIXTEENTH ST NE
					MASSILLON, OH 44646-4839
						

			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE ACCURATE CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS AND TO RECONCILE REPORTS)
	

OFFICE:	
	

ELECTION:		2005 - 2010


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10, DECLARED THAT THE COMMITTEE WAS IN COMPLIANCE WITH OHIO'S CAMPAIGN FINANCE LAWS AND FURTHER DECLARED THAT THE COMMITTEE IS NOW TERMINATED BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.





OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	

	CASE NO. 2011G-085
	

COMPLAINANT/RESPONDENT:	STEPHAN AUSTRIA
					CITIZENS FOR AUSTRIA 
					2537 OBETZ DR.
					BEAVERCREEK, OH 45434

					CITIZENS FOR AUSTRIA
					ARNOLD FIFE, TREASURER 
					3481 DAYTON-XENIA RD
					BEAVERCREEK, OH 45432
						

			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.10 (FAILURE TO FILE ACCURATE CAMPAIGN FINANCE REPORTS AND TO RECONCILE REPORTS)
	

OFFICE:	OHIO SENATE 10TH DIST
	

ELECTION:		11/02/2004


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:	1/26/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. §3517.10, DECLARED THAT THE COMMITTEE WAS IN COMPLIANCE WITH OHIO'S CAMPAIGN FINANCE LAWS AND FURTHER DECLARED THAT THE COMMITTEE IS NOW TERMINATED BUT FOR GOOD CAUSE SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR FURTHER PROSECUTION.



OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	

	CASE NO. 2011D-086
	

COMPLAINANT/	DAN BARHAM
RESPONDENT:	FRIENDS OF DAN BARHAM
			CHARLES ELSEA, TREASURER
			2670 N. COLUMBUS ST. NUM 15
			LANCASTER, OH 43130
			info@danbarhamforcommissioner.com 
			614-593-2663
			
	
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.20(A)(2) (NO DISCLAIMER)
	

OFFICE:	FAIRFIELD COUNTY COMMISSIONER
	

ELECTION:		03/2012


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITION:		2/16/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND NO VIOLATION OF R.C. 
			§3517.20(A)(2).




OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011G-087
	

COMPLAINANT:	DAVID SCHULZ
			5310 303RD ST.
			TOLEDO, OH 43611
							

RESPONDENTS:	JAMES MOODY		COUNSEL:  KEITH SCHNEIDER 
			5217 MONROE ST. STE. A3
			TOLEDO, OH 43623

			LARRY MATTHEW BARTOW JR.
			141 E. WATER ST.
			SANDUSKY, OH 44870

			DANCHAN HOLDINGS L.P		 COUNSEL:  KEITH SCHNEIDER 

			4958 HUNTERS GREEN
			TOLEDO, OH 43623
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.105(B)(1)(a) & (b) (DISCLAIMERS ON INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES) 
	§3517.105(B)(2)(a) & (b) (FAILURE TO REPORT INDEPENDENT EXPENDITURES)
	§3517.10(A)(1) (FAILURE TO FILE PRE ELECTION REPORT)
	§3517.10(A)(2) (FAILURE TO FILE POST ELECTION REPORT)
§3517.10(D)(1) (LATE FILING OF THE DESIGNATION OF TREASURER)
		

OFFICE:	
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITON:		2/16/2012  THE COMMISSION FOUND A VIOLATION OF R.C. 
			SHOWN DID NOT IMPOSE A FINE OR REFER THE MATTER FOR 
			FURTHER PROSECUTION.  THE COMMISSION THEN FOUND NO 
			VIOLATION AS TO TALL OTHER REMAINING ALLEGATIONS 
			AGAINST JAMES MOODY AND DANCHAN HOLDINGS L.P.  THE 
			COMMISSION THEN FOUND NO VIOLATION AS TO LARRY MATTHEW 
			BARTOW JR.








OHIO ELECTIONS COMMISSION
CASE SUMMARY SHEET

	CASE NO. 2011E-088
	

COMPLAINANT:	BRIAN M. GRIFFITH
			7817 BURRWOOD ST.
			DUBLIN, OH 43016-9792							

RESPONDENTS:	WILLIAM YARBROUGH
			YARBROUGH FOR LIBERTY
			(A.K.A) YARBROUGH FOR OHIO
			6300 HILLTOP TRAIL DR.
			NEW ALBANY, OH 43054
			
							
ALLEGATIONS:	§3517.21(B)(8) & (10) (FALSE STATEMENTS) 
			

OFFICE:	
	

ELECTION:		11/8/2011


PRIORS:		


DISPOSITON:	1/25/2012 PRIOR TO THE COMMISSION TAKING THE MATTER UNDER CONSIDERATION, THE COMPLAINANT SUBMITTED TO THE COMMISSION A REQUEST TO DISMISS THE COMPLAINT.  THE COMMISSION ACCEPTED THE COMPLAINANT’S REQUEST TO DISMISS THE MATTER.







